

Proclamation

WHEREAS: THE STATE OF MINNESOTA RECOGNIZES ITS NURSING HOME RESIDENTS AND APPRECIATES THEIR GENEROUS CONTRIBUTIONS TO OUR STATE; AND

WHEREAS: WE ESPECIALLY COMMEND THE MANY DEDICATED PEOPLE WHO PROVIDE SKILLED AND COMPASSIONATE CARE FOR OUR ELDERLY CITIZENS; AND

WHEREAS: The Minnesota Association of Homes for the Aging has designated May 10 through 17, 1981 as Nursing Home Week; and

WHEREAS: THE THEME OF THIS WEEK IS "CARING IS SHARING";

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF MAY 10 THROUGH 17, 1981 TO BE

NURSING HOME WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SECOND.

Inderson Group DE STATE GOVERNOR

LIEUTENANT CE

STATE OF MINNESOTA

GOVERNÖR

FILED MAR3 1 1981

Secretary of State

o.0433326